Galt Joint Union Elementary School District Board of Education

"Building a Bright Future for All Learners"

Special Board Meeting June 6, 2021 8:15 am Closed Session To Join Meeting https://galt-k12-ca.zoom.us/j/86212463131
Or Telephone: 408-638-0968

Webinar ID: 862 1246 3131

AGENDA

The teleconference meeting is being recorded and held pursuant to Executive Order N-25-20 issued by California Governor Gavin Newsom on March 12, 2020.

Public Comment will be accepted by teleconference with Board consent.

- Public Comment is limited to three minutes or less.
- Please use the raised hand icon to make public comment.
- Comments indicating agenda topics can also be emailed to kbock@galt.k12.ca.us by 12:00 p.m. on June 4, 2021, and are limited to 450 words.

Individuals requiring reasonable modifications to access the meeting or accommodations to observe or participate in the Board meeting are invited to contact Kauai Bock at 209-744-4545 or kbock@agalt.k12.ca.us by June 4, 2021.

- A. 8:15 a.m. Closed Session: GJUESD District Office
- B. Announce items to be discussed in Closed Session, Adjourn to Closed Session
 - PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT, Government Code 54957
 - Superintendent
- C. Adjourn Closed Session, Call Meeting to Order, Announce Action Taken in Closed Session
- **D.** Public Comments for topics not on the agenda
- E. Pending Agenda Items
 - School District Properties
 - 2. Low Performing Block Grant: Mathematics
 - 3. Brown Act Updates

The next regular meeting of the GJUESD Board of Education: June 23, 2021 Board agenda materials are available for review at the address below.

Galt Joint Union Elementary School District 1018 C Street, Suite 210 Galt, CA 95632